

## GEEKAY WIRES LIMITED Erstwhile "GEEKAY WIRES PVT. LTD." (Mfrs. : Galvanized Steel Wire, Wire Products & Collated Nails) H.No. 11-70/5, 2nd Floor, G.P. Complex, Shivalayam Road, Fathenagar, Hyderabad - 500 018. India. Phone : +91 - 40 - 23778090, 23778091 E-mail : geekaywires@gmail.com Website : www.geekaywires.com CIN : L63000TG1989PLC010271 GSTIN : 36AAACG7452M1ZA PAN No. : AAACG7452M

June 05, 2023

To

**The Manager Listing Department**, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

## **Trading Symbol: GEEKAYWIRE**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub**: Intimation of Sale of Equity Shares by a Promoter/Promoter Group of the Company-**Reg**.

Ref: Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that pursuant to the captioned regulation that **Kamla Devi**, Immediate Relative to Director and Promoter has Sold **10** (Ten) Equity Shares, of the Company in open market on 05.06.2023.

We are enclosing herewith the disclosure in Form C as received from **kamla Devi**, under the Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 on  $5^{\text{th}}$  June, 2023.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Geekay Wires Limited

Sanjay Kumar Prajapati Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Works : Unit-I : 300/A, Isnapur Village, Sangareddy District, Telangana - 502 307.

Unit-II: Sy No. 288/A, 1/2, 289/B, 290/A2, 290/A 1/2, 291/A1 and 300/C 1/2, Shankarampet-R Village, Shankarampet-R Mandal, Medak Dist-502271, Telangana

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors / Immediate relative to / others etc )	Securities held prior to acquis: / disposal	Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal	Securitie	s acquirec	Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities	Securities held post acquisition/disposal				Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify
		Type of security (For eg. -Shares, Warrant s, Convert i ble Debentu res etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Purchas e/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. –Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То			
1	2	3	4	S	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		13	
KAMLA DEVI PAN: AGUPD2352E Address: Mig-2- 2041-6-81-445 Auto Nagar, 'B Block Bhpv Gajuwakas, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh- 530026	Immediate Relative to Director and Promoter	Equity Shares	10 Shares 0.00009 5%	Equity Shares	10	2350/-	Sale	Equity Shares	00.00 Shares 0.00%	05.06.202 3	05.06.202 3	.202	.202 05.06.202 3	

FORM C

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure] ISIN of the company: INE669X01016 Details of change in Falation 7

t

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc) Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Exchange on which the trade

16					Type of contract	True of continet	
17					Contract specifications		
18			Value	Notional	Buy	1	
19	lot size)	(contracts *	units	Number of		•••	-
20				Notional Value	Sell	2	
21			* lot size)	Number of units (contracts			
 22						THU CARCULA	Wasexecilled

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Kamla Devi

Ch SIMIA US

Date: 05.06.2023

Place: Visakhapatnam,